WEED BOARD VACANCIES

The Mineral County Commissioners are seeking applications for two positions on the Mineral County Weed Board. One position is an unexpired, member-at-large term for two years and represents all areas of Mineral County. The second position represents the east-end Commissioner District and applicants must live within that district. Applicants must be residents of Mineral County, have a commitment to weed management, and be willing to attend meetings and other functions related to weed management and invasive plant species. Term of appointment is three years unless noted otherwise.

Board Application Forms can be picked up from the Mineral County Clerk & Recorder, MSU Extension Office, or online at: https://co.mineral.mt.us/departments/commissioner/. Forms should be mailed to the Mineral County Board of Commissioners, P.O. Box 550, Superior, MT 59872. Applications must be received by 5:00 pm, December 21, 2023. Appointees will be installed at the regular meeting of the Mineral County Weed Board on January 2, 2024.